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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT - REGISTER of REQUESTS 
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In 
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2020/13 27.03.20 WDTK  

I would like to know about the outcome of the case Chief Constable of Lancashire 

Police v Paul Ponting  that concluded on Friday 13th March 2020 at the Liverpool Civil 

Court. 

Can you please let me know what the final verdict was, what this means for Paul Ponting 

and the costs incurred as a result. Also who has to pay the costs. 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
28.04.20 

Y 

2020/12 09.03.20 Email  

Under the FOIA I'd like to request the following information please (if different to the 

main Lancashire Police Service). 

 

1. Name of SIRO / Senior Information Risk Owner, (or person who will be SIRO if 

current SIRO is planning to leave). 

 

2. Contact email for SIRO. 

 

3. Name of Data Protection Officer. 

 

4. Contact email for DPO. 

 

5. Do you have Information Asset Owners appointed? 

 

6. Who would be responsible for organising training IAO's (If appointed) 

 

7. Contact email for person named in Q6. 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
31.03.20 

Y 



 

8. Do you have, have you considered, or do you align yourself towards the ISO 27001 

standard? 

 

9. Who would be responsible for ISO 27001 consideration/implementation/maintenance 

(if applicable)? 

 

10. A contact email for person in the answer to Q9. 

 

2020/11 05.03.20 Email  

Please see below the information we are requesting under the ‘Freedom of Information 

Act 2000’:  

1. Did your Police Crime Commissioner submit a response to the Home Office 

public consultation, launched on the 5th of November 2019   “Strengthening police 

powers to tackle unauthorised encampments” ?  

2. If so, can you please provide us with a full e-copy or hard copy of your response 

to this consultation?  

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
19.03.20 

Yes 

2020/10 02.03.20 Email  

Under the freedom of information act, I would like to know the following. Please break 

down the figures by year, for the past five years. 

 

1. How many car accidents / damages to vehicles in your local car parks have there 

been in the last five years? 

 

2. How many thefts have been reported in car parks in your area in the last 5 years? 

 

3. How many 'other' crimes crimes such as assaults (human) have been reported in your 

area in the last 5 years in local car parks? 
 

Thanks - please provide the responses in an Excel spreadsheet if possible. 
 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
11.03.20 

Yes 

2020/09 26.02.20 Email  

Under the freedom of information act, I would like to know the following. Please break 

down the figures by year, for the past 3 years.  

 

• How many traffic light violations have been reported in your area? 

• What is the volume of accidents at roundabouts and motorway junctions? 

• How many stop sign violations have been reported in your area? 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
09.03.20 

Yes 



• Also, which junction in your area were most accidents reported last year? 

 

2020/08 25.02.20 Email  

Please clarify exactly: 

A) how many officers and how much police time and money is prioritised for 

investigating the following illegal activities: 

 

1. Drug related activities- cannabis specifically if possible if not the total cost of 

enforcing MODA 1971? 

 

2. Sexual assault? 

 

3. Violent assault? 

 

4. Robbery? 

 

5. Murder? 

 

Furthermore, Please clarify: 

B) exactly how many unsolved crimes are there in Wiltshire, for all of the above listed 

1-5 illegal activities? 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
06.03.20 

Yes 

2020/07 06.02.20 Email  

I make the following request for documents/information under the Freedom of 

Information Act: 

1. Do you use mobile phone extraction technology that includes cloud analytics / cloud 

extraction capabilities e.g. Cellebrite UFED Cloud Analyser, Magnet Axiom Cloud or 

Oxygen Forensics Cloud Extractor 

2. Do you have other technologies that allow you to access cloud-based accounts and 

extract this data.  

3. Please provide a copy of the relevant Data Protection Impact Assessment.  

Response 
sent by 
email on 
28.02.20 

Yes 



4. Please provide a copy of the relevant local and/or national guidance/standard 

operating procedure/policy.  

5. Please confirm the legal basis you rely on to conduct cloud analytics/extraction. 

 

2020/06 30.01.20 Email  

My FOI request concerns the salaries of the Office of the Police and Crime 

Commissioner. 

1.       Could you please tell me the PCC’s annual salary and whether this has 

remained the same since the post was created in 2012?  

  

2.       How many members of staff did your office have when it was created in 

November 2012, and what was the annual salary cost at that time? 

  

3.       How many members of staff does your office have as of now, January 2020, 

and what is the current annual salary cost? 

 

4.       How many members of staff are paid an annual salary of more than 

£100,000 as of now, January 2020? 

  

5.       How many members of staff has the office employed since November 2012 

and what is the total salary cost of this? 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
27.02.20 

Yes 

2020/05 24.01.20 Email  

Please provide details of grants awarded in the financial years 2017-2018 and 2018-2019  

 For which at least one of the outputs/outcomes was to provide services to victims of 

stalking. This could be any service to help victims e.g. counselling, information and advice, casework 

however there must be specific reference to working with victims of stalking.   
 Please provide details of the grant including the amount, the service provider, the services 

provided and the specific stalking outcome/output.    

 Please indicate with a y/n if the service is open to victims of stalking who are not ex-intimate in 

the table below  

2017-18  

   

Name of grant  Grant amount  Service provider  Services provided  Specific stalking 

outcome  

Provides services 

for non ex intimate 

victims of stalking  

                  

                  

Response 
sent by 
email on 
07.02.20 

Yes 



                  

                  

                  

                  

   

2018 -19  

   

Name of grant  Grant amount  Service provider  Services provided  Specific stalking 

outcome  

Provides services 

for non ex 

intimate  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

            

  

 

2020/04 23.01.20 WDTK  

In the last 5 years how many times has a Mr Paul ponting of ormskirk made calls to the 

police.  

How many seperate crimes has he reported in this time frame.  

How much money has been used on my Paul ponting alone.  

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
30.01.20 

Yes 

2020/03 13.01.20 Email  

Any correspondence relating to Drug Consumption Rooms / facilities / centres (or Overdose 

Prevention Rooms / facilities / centres). If it is possible to do keyword searches on “drug 

consumption” and “overdose prevention”, this would suffice. 

 

For guidance, I am seeking correspondence sent or received by the office of the Police and 

Crime Commissioner between 1 January 2019 and today (13 January 2020). 

 

If this FOI request is too wide or unclear in any respect, please contact me as per your section 16 

duty to provide advice and assistance. If any of this correspondence is already in the public 

domain, I would be grateful if you could direct me to it. 

 

I would prefer to receive the information electronically, if possible. 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
07.02.20 

Yes 



2020/02 06.01.20 Email  

Under the FOI Act please can you let me know the following answers to my questions 

regarding the software your organisations uses to handle Blue Badges applications, 

appeals and general day to day management. 

 

When I refer to Blue Badges I'm referring to the Blue Badge Scheme as listed here: 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/the-blue-badge-scheme-rights-and-

responsibilities-in-england 

 

1. What is the name of the software you use? 

2. If the software is developed in house, please let me know which software is it run on 

or designed via (eg, Acess, Excel) 

3. How much is the yearly cost, if developed in house please state 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
13.01.20 

Yes 

2020/01 03.01.20 WDTK  

I would like to request the following:   

The value and amount of parking fines in your area for 2018.  

The value and amount of fines for running a red light in your area in 2018.  

The value and amount of speeding fines in your area in 2018.  

The value and amount of fines for using Bus Lanes incorrectly in 2018 in your area. 

The value and amount of fines for incorrectly using Eco Lanes in 2018 in your area 

please. 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
13.01.20 

Yes 

 
 WDTK = What Do They Know website 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/the-blue-badge-scheme-rights-and-responsibilities-in-england
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/the-blue-badge-scheme-rights-and-responsibilities-in-england

